



October 31, 2019

Mr. Jay Doyle, M.Div., CPM  
Senior Project Manager  
City of League City  
500 W Walker Street  
League City, Texas 77573

**RE: *City of League City – SSH/SH96 FS6 Median Cut  
Bid Tabulation for Bid No. ITB 19-CIP-041***

Dear Mr. Doyle:

On October 29, 2019, the City of League City received two bids for the above referenced projects. All bids had the required documents and were considered as responsive bids. The lowest responsive bidder is Teamwork Construction Services, Inc. who submitted a total bid of \$376,956.74.

We understand that Teamwork Construction Services, Inc. has satisfactorily completed similar projects for public agencies in the Greater Houston area. Based on the bid submitted, it is recommended that Teamwork Construction Services, Inc. be authorized to perform this work for the proposed amount of \$376,956.74.

If you have any further questions or need additional information regarding these bids or the bid tabulations, please don't hesitate to contact me at 281-920-6576 or [ryan.eurek@kimley-horn.com](mailto:ryan.eurek@kimley-horn.com). Thank you for the opportunity to be of service to the City of League City.

Sincerely,

A handwritten signature in blue ink, appearing to read "REK".

Ryan M. Eurek, P.E.  
Project Manager  
Kimley-Horn and Associates, Inc.  
Texas Registered Firm No. 928

Attachments: Bid Tabulations



**BID TABULATIONS - Bid No. ITB 19-CIP-041**

SSH/SH96 FS6 MEDIAN CUT

ITEM NO.	SPEC NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	Engineer's Estimate		Teamwork Construction Services, Inc.		Main Lane Industries, Ltd.	
					UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
1	TXDOT 104	REMOVING CONC (PAV)	SY	316	\$ 8.50	\$ 2,686.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 10,112.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,320.00
2	TXDOT 104	REMOVING CONC (CURB)	LF	1222	\$ 2.50	\$ 3,055.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,666.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,222.00
3	TXDOT 110	EXCAVATION (ROADWAY)	CY	285	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,995.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 11,115.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 21,375.00
4	TXDOT 160	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL (6")	SY	110	\$ 2.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 3,080.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,200.00
5	TXDOT 162	BLOCK SODDING	SY	110	\$ 3.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 440.00
6	TXDOT 275	CEMENT (5%)	TON	13	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 13.00
7	TXDOT 275	CEMENT TREAT (NEW BASE) (6")	SY	1265	\$ 3.50	\$ 4,427.50	\$ 39.00	\$ 49,335.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,265.00
8	TXDOT 360	CONC PAV (JOINT REINF) (7")	SY	1170	\$ 65.00	\$ 76,050.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 79,580.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 198,900.00
9	TXDOT 400	CEM STABIL BKFL	CY	130	\$ 85.00	\$ 11,050.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 5,070.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 130.00
10	TXDOT 416	DRILL SHAFT (TRF SIG POLE) (36 IN)	LF	26	\$ 250.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 487.50	\$ 12,675.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 10,400.00
11	TXDOT 432	RIPRAP (CONC)(6 IN)	CY	17	\$ 525.00	\$ 8,925.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 1,394.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 13,600.00
12	TXDOT 479	ADJUSTING MANHOLES	EA	1	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 395.00	\$ 395.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
13	TXDOT 500	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00
14	TXDOT 502	BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	MO	2	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 3,270.00	\$ 6,540.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 22,000.00
15	TXDOT 529	CONC CURB (MONO) (TY II)	LF	1015	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,060.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 8,120.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 15,225.00
16	TXDOT 531	CONC SIDEWALKS (4")	SY	5	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 149.00	\$ 745.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00
17	TXDOT 610	REPLACE LUMINAIRE W/LED (400W EQ)	EA	2	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,235.00	\$ 2,470.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 1,900.00
18	TXDOT 618	CONDT (PVC) (SCH 80) (1") (BORE)	LF	135	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 36.40	\$ 4,914.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 3,780.00
19	TXDOT 618	CONDT (PVC) (SCH 80) (2")	LF	105	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 19.50	\$ 2,047.50	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,575.00
20	TXDOT 618	CONDT (PVC) (SCH 80) (2") (BORE)	LF	240	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 42.25	\$ 10,140.00	\$ 32.50	\$ 7,800.00
21	TXDOT 618	CONDT (PVC) (SCH 80) (3")	LF	55	\$ 15.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 23.40	\$ 1,287.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 990.00
22	TXDOT 618	CONDT (PVC) (SCH 80) (3") (BORE)	LF	240	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 47.45	\$ 11,388.00	\$ 38.50	\$ 8,760.00
23	TXDOT 620	ELEC CONDR (NO.6) BARE	LF	310	\$ 1.25	\$ 387.50	\$ 1.95	\$ 604.50	\$ 1.50	\$ 465.00
24	TXDOT 620	ELEC CONDR (NO.4) BARE	LF	110	\$ 1.50	\$ 165.00	\$ 2.28	\$ 250.80	\$ 1.75	\$ 192.50
25	TXDOT 620	ELEC CONDR (NO.4) INSULATED	LF	230	\$ 1.75	\$ 402.50	\$ 3.25	\$ 747.50	\$ 2.50	\$ 575.00
26	TXDOT 621	TRAY CABLE (4 CONDR) (12 AWG)	LF	345	\$ 1.75	\$ 603.75	\$ 2.93	\$ 1,010.85	\$ 2.25	\$ 776.25
27	TXDOT 624	GROUND BOX TY D (162922)W/APRON	EA	5	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
28	TXDOT 628	ELC SRV TY D 120/240 070(NS)SS(E)SP(U)	EA	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
29	TXDOT 644	IN SM RD SN SUP&AM TY10BWG(1)SA(P)	EA	6	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 621.40	\$ 3,728.40	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00
30	TXDOT 644	REMOVE SM RD SN SUP&AM	EA	1	\$ 80.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 162.50	\$ 162.50	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00
31	TXDOT 666	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)4"(BRK)(100MIL)	LF	720	\$ 1.15	\$ 828.00	\$ 1.11	\$ 799.20	\$ 1.00	\$ 720.00
32	TXDOT 666	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)8"(DOT)(100MIL)	LF	230	\$ 1.50	\$ 345.00	\$ 1.63	\$ 374.90	\$ 1.50	\$ 345.00
33	TXDOT 666	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)8"(SLD)(100MIL)	LF	840	\$ 2.25	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 1.63	\$ 1,369.20	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,680.00
34	TXDOT 666	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)12"(SLD)(100MIL)	LF	200	\$ 3.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3.97	\$ 794.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 600.00
35	TXDOT 666	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)24"(SLD)(100MIL)	LF	55	\$ 6.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 8.13	\$ 447.15	\$ 6.00	\$ 330.00





**BID TABULATIONS - Bid No. ITB 19-CIP-041**

SSH/SH96 FS6 MEDIAN CUT

ITEM NO.	SPEC NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	Engineer's Estimate		Teamwork Construction Services, Inc.		Main Lane Industries, Ltd.	
					UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
36	TXDOT 666	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)(ARROW)(100MIL)	EA	8	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 162.50	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,200.00
37	TXDOT 666	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)(WORD)(100MIL)	EA	8	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 175.50	\$ 1,404.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,200.00
38	TXDOT 666	REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y)4"(SLD)(100MIL)	LF	190	\$ 0.50	\$ 95.00	\$ 1.95	\$ 370.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 380.00
39	TXDOT 666	REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y)24"(SLD)(100MIL)	LF	14	\$ 6.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 19.50	\$ 273.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 168.00
40	TXDOT 666	REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y)(MED NOSE)(100MIL)	EA	3	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 364.00	\$ 1,082.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00
41	TXDOT 672	REFL PAV MRKR TY I-C	EA	80	\$ 4.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 5.53	\$ 442.40	\$ 5.00	\$ 400.00
42	TXDOT 672	REFL PAV MRKR TY II-A-A	EA	4	\$ 4.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 11.70	\$ 46.80	\$ 5.00	\$ 20.00
43	TXDOT 672	REFL PAV MRKR TY II-C-R	EA	43	\$ 4.00	\$ 172.00	\$ 5.53	\$ 237.79	\$ 5.00	\$ 215.00
44	TXDOT 672	TRAFFIC BUTTON TY W	EA	80	\$ 2.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 3.90	\$ 312.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 400.00
45	TXDOT 677	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (8")	LF	100	\$ 0.75	\$ 75.00	\$ 19.50	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00
46	TXDOT 678	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (8")	LF	100	\$ 0.25	\$ 25.00	\$ 0.26	\$ 26.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00
47	TXDOT 680	INSTALL HWY TRF SIG (ISOLATED)	EA	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 30,745.00	\$ 30,745.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00
48	TXDOT 682	VEH SIG SEC (12")LED(GRN)	EA	2	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 227.50	\$ 455.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 350.00
49	TXDOT 682	VEH SIG SEC (12")LED(YEL)	EA	8	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 227.50	\$ 1,820.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,400.00
50	TXDOT 682	VEH SIG SEC (12")LED(RED)	EA	6	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 227.50	\$ 1,365.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,050.00
51	TXDOT 682	BACK PLATE (12")(3 SEC)	EA	6	\$ 75.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 156.00	\$ 936.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 720.00
52	TXDOT 684	TRF SIG CBL (TY A)(12 AWG)(7 CONDR)	LF	375	\$ 2.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 1,218.75	\$ 2.50	\$ 937.50
53	TXDOT 686	INS TRF SIG PL AM(S)1 ARM(24")LUM	EA	1	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 15,795.00	\$ 15,795.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00
54	TXDOT 686	INS TRF SIG PL AM(S)2 ARM(28-24")LUM	EA	1	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 20,605.00	\$ 20,605.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
55		SW3P	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,450.00	\$ 4,450.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
56		RELOCATE COMMUNICATION BOXES (OTHERS)	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
TOTAL						\$ 260,502.25		\$ 376,956.74		\$ 459,519.25